



MNC Bank and PLN Icon Plus Partner to Launch the MNC Icon Visa Card

The following special benefits are available to MNC Icon Visa Card holders:

Jakarta, November 20, 2024 - As a subsidiary of PT MNC Kapital Indonesia Tbk (IDX: BCAP) under **MNC** Group, PT Bank **MNC** Internasional Tbk (IDX: BABP), also known as MNC Bank, is constantly innovating and developing its range of banking products to customers with outstanding provide banking experiences. This time, MNC Bank and PT Indonesia Comnets Plus (PLN Icon Plus) are working together to introduce the MNC Icon Visa Card, a co-branding credit card. On Wednesday, November 20, 2024, at the Jakarta Convention Center, during the Electricity Connect 2024 event, Rita Montagna, President Director of MNC Bank, along with Yudi Hamka, President Director of PT MNC Kapital Indonesia Tbk, and Ari Rahmat Indra, President Director of PLN Icon Plus, launched the MNC Icon Visa Card, which was witnessed by the management teams of both companies.

The MNC Icon Visa Card offers a seamless and rewarding transaction experience for users, particularly when using the PLN Mobile application to meet their electricity and internet needs. As known, PLN Icon Plus is a subsidiary of PLN that specializes in providing telecommunication networks and services in Indonesia, including internet services.

- 1. Free annual fee for up to 5 years.
- 2. 0% installment plans with 3- and 6-month tenors for Paket Hebat Iconnet purchases made using the PLN Mobile app.
- Cashback of Rp50,000 per primary card per calendar month, with a minimum transaction of Rp300,000 for cumulative transactions totaling Rp1,000,000 within one calendar month (applicable for electricity token purchases and bill payments made through the PLN Mobile app).

For more information: bit.ly/CC-lconCard.





1

MNC Bank continues innovate and expand its business through its expertise and experience in credit card services. Our partnership with PLN Icon Plus will allow us to provide better quality services to the customers through payments of electricity and internet services. We look forward to deepening our relationship with PLN Icon Plus to provide the best quality service to the Indonesian people.

-Rita Montagna, President Director of MNC Bank

All the same of th

With MNC Bank's expertise in providing inclusive banking services through the MotionBank app, combined with PLN Icon Plus's strength in delivering reliable electricity and internet services across Indonesia, this collaboration will not only drive business growth for both parties but also broaden public access to a wider range of essential daily products and services.

About MNC Bank

PT Bank MNC Internasional Tbk (IDX: BABP) or MNC Bank, is a subsidiary of MNC Kapital that engages in full-service banking activities.

MNC Bank offers digital and conventional banking products and services, including savings accounts, loan facilities, debit and credit cards, treasury, trade finance, and RDN (Client Fund Account), focusing on consumer, wholesale, and Micro, Small, and Medium Enterprise (MSME) segments.

MNC Bank also provides digital banking services through the MotionBank application and continuously innovates to become a future-ready bank based on cutting-edge technology.

For more information about MNC Bank, kindly reach out to the MNC Bank Call Center at 1500188 or MotionBank Customer Service via WhatsApp chat at 08888888888, visit www.mncbank.co.id and www.motionbank.id and follow MNC Bank's official social media accounts, @officialmncbank and @motionbankid on Instagram, MNC Bank on Facebook, and @MNCBank on X.

Enjoy MNC Bank's digital banking services by downloading the MotionBank app on the Play Store or App Store via the link bit.ly/MotionBankMNC. To simplify the process of opening a Tabungan Motion account, kindly watch this tutorial: bit.ly/TutorBuRekdanMPay.



Contact:

Heru Sulistiadhi

Corporate Secretary

Email: heru.sulistiadhi@mncbank.co.id

PT Bank MNC Internasional Tbk

MNC Bank Tower 8/F, MNC Center Jl. Kebon Sirih Kav 21-27, Menteng Central Jakarta 10340, Indonesia

ATTEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

Phone: +6221-2980555

DISCLAIMER

By accepting this Press Release, you agree to be bound by the restrictions set out below. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of applicable securities laws.

The information and opinions contained in this Press Release have not been independently verified, and no representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of, the information or opinions contained herein. It is not the intention to provide, and you may not rely on this Press Release as providing, a complete or comprehensive analysis of the condition (financial or other), earnings, business affairs, business prospects, properties or results of operations of The Company or its subsidiaries. The information and opinions contained in this Press Release are provided as at the date of this presentation and are subject to change without notice. Neither The Company (including any of its affiliates, advisors and representatives) nor the underwriters (including any of their respective affiliates, advisors or representatives) shall have any responsibility or liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for the accuracy or completeness of, or any errors or omissions in, any information or opinions contained herein nor for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this Press Release.

In addition, the information contained in this Press Release contains projections and forward-looking statements that reflect The Company's current views with respect to future events and financial performance. These views are based on a number of estimates and current assumptions which are subject to business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies as well as various risks and these may change over time and in many cases are outside the control of The Company and its directors. No assurance can be given that future events will occur, that projections will be achieved, or that The Company's assumptions are correct. Actual results may differ materially from those forecasts and projected.

This Press Release is not and does not constitute or form part of any offer, invitation or recommendation to purchase or subscribe for any securities and no part of it shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract, commitment or investment decision in relation thereto.